

# Market Announcement

23 September 2022

## Inventis Limited (ASX: IVT) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Inventis Limited ('IVT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IVT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 27 September 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

#### **Salvador Caldwell**

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

#### **INVENTIS LIMITED**



ABN: 40 084 068 673 | ASX: IVT Unit 4, 2 Southridge Street Eastern Creek, NSW, 2766

PO Box 40 Mt Druitt NSW 2770, Australia

phone: +61 2 8808 0400 fax: +61 2 9620 1582 email: info@inventis.com.au

www.inventis.com.au

23 September 2022

Australian Securities Exchange Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Via Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

### Request for a trading halt

Inventis Limited (ASX:IVT) requests that a trading halt be placed on the Company's securities effective immediately, pending the release of an announcement in relation to a recently signed heads of agreement for an acquisition.

The company requests the securities remain in a trading halt until the earlier of announcement to market or the commencement of trade on Monday 26<sup>th</sup> September 2022.

The company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted under listing rule 17.1.

Issued by Order of the Board

Kolfledn.

Contacts

media@inventis.com.au

Ph: 02 8808 0440